3” DUAL ACTION MANHOLE BRACE SPECIFICATIONS
    ITEM# MODEL  3MHB MANHOLE BRACE SYSTEM  WEIGHT            RANGE (O.D)
      (LBS)       (MIN–MAX) (INCHES)
2210000055 3MHB-5.5  3MHB 5.5’ – 8.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  607   66” – 102”
2210000070 3MHB-7  3MHB 7’ – 10’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  683   84” – 120”
2210000090 3MHB-9  3MHB 9’ – 12’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  740   108” – 144”
2210000105 3MHB-10.5  3MHB 10.5’ – 13.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 801   126” – 162”
2210000120 3MHB-12  3MHB 12’ – 15’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  862   144” – 180”
2210000135 3MHB-13.5  3MHB 13.5’ – 16.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 920   162” – 198”
2210000150 3MHB-15  3MHB 15’ – 18’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  977   180” – 216”
2210000165 3MHB-16.5  3MHB 16.5’ – 19.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 1,035   198” – 234”
2210000180 3MHB-18  3MHB 18’ – 21’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  1,100   216” – 252”
2210000195 3MHB-19.5  3MHB 19.5’ – 22.5’ HYDRAULIC STRUT 1,150   234” – 270”
2210000210 3MHB-21  3MHB 21’ – 24’ HYDRAULIC STRUT  1,210   252” – 288”
           BRACKETS FOR 2 AND 4 SIDED SYSTEMS
2210009001 3MHB-4W         3MHB 4-WAY CORNER BRACKET 70#  70   N/A
    (1 PER LEG NEEDED)
2210009002 3MHB-2W  3MHB 2-WAY END PLATE BRACKET 75# 75   N/A